A varied range of rack and pinion actuators that
offer the most economical solution for quarter-
turn valves that have a fairly constant torque
requirement throughout the stroke.
RH rack and pinion actuators are engineered to operate
ball, butterfly, plug and other quarter-turn valves for either
on/off or modulating service. The heavy-duty construction
and compact design make this product ideal for skid

9
RH Range Hydraulic Rack and Pinion Valve Actuators
RH Range Model Number Designation
  R H - 060 - 045 F / C1 - HPBExample Model Number
ACTUATOR TYPE
R = Rack and Pinion
SUPPLY TYPE
H = Hydraulic
CENTRE BODY SIZE
015, 030, 060, 090, 105, 120, 125, 145, 155,
185, 225, 240, 250, 280
CYLINDER SIZE
TEMPERATURE
F = Standard
G = High
H = Low
L = Extreme low
CYLINDER / SPRING CANISTER CONFIGURATION
C0 ÷ C9 = Spring-Return Fail Close - Spring set # 0-9
O0 ÷ O9 = Spring-Return Fail Open - Spring set # 0-9
D2 = Double-Acting - Two Cylinders
D4 = Double-Acting - Four Cylinders (only with body sizes 090, 105, 125, 145, 155, 185, 225, 250, 280)
MANUAL OVERRIDE TYPE
HPB, HPC (not applicable for D4)
A4 US
RH Range Options
Manual Override
A dependable manual override facility is an important
part many valve/actuator applications. Rotork has a
variety of override options available to meet virtually any
requirement. Available override options for rack and pinion
actuators with up to 3,400 Nm torque output include
hydraulic override solutions as a standard. Contact factory
for gear reducer solutions.
Fire Protection Systems
Rotork Fluid Systems actuators and control systems can be
customised to withstand exposure both to fire and very high
environmental temperatures. A range of fire-proof systems is
available that include flexible protective jackets, intumescent
coatings and rigid enclosure systems.
For further information on Rotork’s fire protection solutions,
consult publication PUB000-004.
Complete Control Systems
Control component packages are a part of any actuator/valve
installation. Rotork has extensive experience in the design and
assembly of all types of fluid power control systems to satisfy
any customer requirement for on/off, modulating or ESD
service. Packages can be mounted on a panel or in a cabinet
and mounted either on the actuator or at a remote location.
Rotork offers components from all leading industry suppliers
as well as those of our own design including limit switch
housings, quick exhaust valves, pneumatic and hydraulic
manifolds, shuttle valves, linebreak safety systems and a
torque limiting device.
PUB019-004-00
Issue 09/19
As part of a process of on-going product development, Rotork reserves the right to amend
and change specifications without prior notice. Published data may be subject to change.
For the very latest version release, visit our website at www.rotork.com
The name Rotork is a registered trademark. Rotork recognises all registered trademarks.
Published and produced in the UK by Rotork Controls Limited. POWTG0919
Rotork is a corporate
member of the Institute of
Asset Management
RH Range
Rack and Pinion Hydraulic Actuators
A full listing of the Rotork sales
and service network is available
on our website.